sold, offer for sale at private sale, free
from liens except taxes for the year
1928 payable in the year 1929, the fol-

-1 lowing described real estate, situated
in the County of Adams, in the Stale

¦ of Indiana, to wit:
The east half of inlot number four

hundred twenty six (426) tn Nuttman s
Northwestern Addition, in the town

r now city of Decatur, said county and

. state as the same is designated on the
1 recorded plat of said addition.

.1 Said sale will be made subject to the

approval of said Court for not less thar
the full appraised value ot said rea